FORM PTO - 1595 RE

08-09-2000

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NR. 17415.2

OMB No.0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

	IOITELIOS									
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying part0y(ies): party(ies) 7.36.50	2. Name and address of receiving									
1.36.00	Name: Sterkel GmbH Pinsel- und									
WEIHRAUCH, Georg	Farbrollerwerk Street Address:									
Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	Weingartener Strasse 5									
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-88284 Wolpertswende									
<del>-</del>	Germany									
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name										
<del>-</del>										
Other										
Execution Date: July 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No									
4 Application number(-)	00 655000									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/555782										
If this document is being filed together wit the execution date of the application is:	The a new application,  July 18, 2000									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
PCT/EP98/08078										
filed December 11, 1998  Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No									
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents									
at himse and amount of page of the first										
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:										
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent										
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:	involved: 1									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe  Germany	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe  Germany	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE									
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1  D-76227 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.									

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable consideration		-	-			- ·
nan	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Weingartener Str. 5,						
its	successors and assigns or other legal reperica, in and to						
	Paint Roller and its p	coductio	n prod	ess			
tio: wh	ented by me (if only one is named belon for United States Letters Patent there ich may be granted therefor, and all d	for, executed livisions, conti	by me ever nuations a	n date her and exten	ewith, and all sions thereof	United S the said	tates Letters Patent interest being the
ent P i	ire ownership of the said Letters Patent v nsel- und Farbroller-						
tern	n for which said Letters Patent may be	granted, as ful	ly and ent	irely as th	e same would	have bee	n held and enjoyed
and	me or us if this assignment and sale had n And I hereby agree to sign and exe I proper in the prosecution of the above atinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, interference proceedings, or otherwise to	cute any furth -named applic renewal, revie	her docum ation or in wed or rei	the prepa	ration and prications or in	osecution	of any continuing,
S	And I do hereby authorize and req				to issue said I	Letters Pa	tent to said
*******		(	Full Name	e) (	hul	105	Signature) //
1)	Date July 18, 2000 Inventor	Georg	Weihra	uch			
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Am Rosse	rt 1 D-	aress	W = 1 d =	Citizenship _	Germ	Commonia
	Post Office Address	I.C 1, D-	09403	walu-	MICHEID	acm /	Germany
2)	DateInvento					·	
	Residence				Citizenship		
	Post Office Address						
3)	DateInvento						
	Residence				-		
	Post Office Address						
4)	DateInvento						
	Residence				_		
	Post Office Address						
5)	DateInvento						
	Residence				•		
	Post Office Address			<del></del>			
Wi	tness(es)						
,,,	tness(es) audio full				4)		
	. – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –			-	,		

PATENT REEL: 010974 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 07/26/2000**